ds ORIGINAL 72566 Decision No. BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA In the Matter of the Application of DYKE WATER COMPANY, a corporation, for authorization to increase its Application No. 39303 rates charged for water service. Investigation on the Commission's own motion into the rates, rules, regulations, contracts, operations and practices pertaining to and Case No. 5841 (Contempt Proceedings, involving water main extensions of Interim Rate Refunds) Dyke Water Company, a public utility water corporation. SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

For the purpose of clarifying ordering paragraph 3 of Decision No. 72496, dated May 23, 1967, it appears to be desirable to add the following sentence to that paragraph:

"Further, the Farmers & Merchants Bank of Long Beach is instructed to issue and mail its check for \$40,659.27, plus accumulated interest to the closing of said trust account, to Mrs. Arlyne Lansdale, Agent for Dyke Water Company, in care of Lally & Martin, Attorneys, 926 J Building, Suite 1116, Sacramento, California, 95814."

Therefore IT IS ORDERED that:

- 1. Ordering paragraph 3 of Decision No. 72496, dated May 23, 1967, is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - "3. The Farmers & Merchants Bank of Long Beach is instructed to issue its checks in the distribution of the interim rate refund moneys of \$225,682.73 now

A. 39303, C. 5841 ds held in the Interim Rate Trust in accordance with the schedule and plan of distribution set forth in Item 3 of the prayer of the petition on pages 9 and 10 thereof. Further, the Farmers & Merchants Bank of Long Beach is instructed to issue and mail its check for \$40,659.27, plus accumulated interest to the closing of said trust account, to Mrs. Arlyne Lansdale, Agent for Dyke Water Company, in care of Lally & Martin, Attorneys, 926 J Building, Suite 1116, Sacramento, California 95814." 2. Except as modified herein, Decision No. 72496 shall in all other respects be and remain in full force and effect. The Secretary is directed to cause service of a certified copy of this decision to be made upon Mrs. Arlyne Lansdale, Agent for Dyke Water Company, c/o Lally & Martin, Attorneys, 926 J Building, Suite 1116, Sacramento, California, 95814, upon the Farmers & Merchants Trust Company of Long Beach and upon the Mayor and City Clerk of the Cities of Garden Grove, Anaheim, Westminster and Huntington Beach, and said attorneys and cities shall file herein an acknowledgement of such service. This decision shall become effective on the date hereof. Dated at San Francisco California, this JUNE day of . 1967.